

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 173 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1867 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 173 OF 2024**

Shashikant Ramkhilavan Ganga	..Appellant
Vs.	
Ramakant Ramkhilavan Ganga (Deceased)	
through LRs. & Ors.	..Respondents

Ms. Rajani Yadav i/b. Durgaprasad Sabnis, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.
DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2024**

P.C.

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 2 April 2024.
3. Liberty to file compilation of documents.

R. N. LADDHA, J.