

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 173 OF 2024

Shashikant Ramkhilavan GangaAPPELLANT

V/S

Ramakant R.ganga(deceased) Thr. Lrs. PoojaRESPONDENT

Ramakant Ganga And Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1867 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 173 OF 2024

Shashikant Ramkhilavan GangaPETITIONER

V/S

Ramakant R. Ganga (deceased) Thr. Lrs. And....RESPONDENT

Others

Ms. Rajani Yadav i/by Durgaprasad Sabnis for Appellant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 2nd April, 2024

P.C. :

Await Service 14/06/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)