

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.173 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1867 OF 2024**

Shashikant Ramkhilavan Ganga	... Appellant
V/s.	
Ramakant R Ganga (deceased)	
through LR.s. & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Hiten Lala i/by Mr. D.D. Sabnis for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Appellant, list the mater on 10th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)